

CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES



Date: 01.09.2022

Dibrugarh University: Dibrugarh 786004 (Assam)

Ref: DUCMS/Notice/501/2022/09-004

THIRD PROVISIONAL LIST FOR MBA (FT) ADMISSION AT CMSDU SESSION 2022-24

The following is the THIRD PROVISIONAL LIST for admission of students into the 2-year MBA (FT) Programme of Dibrugarh University at Centre for Management Studies, Dibrugarh University (Session 2022 – 2024). The selection is based on the candidate's performance in MAT/CAT/CMAT, GD and PI.

ST (P) Category

Sl. No.	Application No.	Name	Marks (100)	Remarks
1	7709	ASHINA DOLEY	67.62	
2	35549	DEEP TAID	61.90	
3	35830	ARUNAV SONOWAL	58.87	

The selected applicants can take their admission to the MBA (FT) Programme by paying an amount of ₹ 28948/- (Twenty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Eight) only online through **SBI Collect** till **04.09.2022 midnight (11:59 p.m.)**.

The payment receipt will be sent via WhatsApp to 8876240653. The guidelines for making the payment via SBI Collect is already uploaded in the website with First Provisional List.

It is clearly informed that candidates who take admission AFTER the pay-by date and time will not be considered admitted and any loss (financial or otherwise) will be the sole responsibility of the concerned candidate.

Admitted students will submit a set of self-attested photocopies of all testimonials, a Student Undertaking (to be made available in the Centre's website) and online payment acknowledgement along with a one-time payment of ₹ 3600/- (Three Thousand Six Hundred) only in cash at the Centre's Office when classes will start physically. The cash amount has to be paid against the Centre's Official Blazer, T-shirt, Centre's Annual Magazine, and other miscellaneous fees.

(Kumud Chandra Goswami) Chairperson, CMSDU

Copy to:

- o The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for information
- o The Dean, School of Commerce and Management Science, Dibrugarh University for information
- o The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for information
- The Deputy Registrar (Academic), Dibrugarh University for information
- o Notice Board, Centre for Management Studies, Dibrugarh University
- o Webmaster, CMSDU Website with a request to put it in the CMSDU Website

(Kumud Chandra Goswami) Chairperson, CMSDU